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Believers Who Gather, Give, Grow and Go to Make Disciples of Jesus Christ

Worship Service
Sunday, September 29, 2024

Instrumental Celebration
Musicians

Opening Celebration:
Lord, Be Glorified
Sanctuary
Welcome and Prayer: Mike Garrett

Fellowship Song: We Have Heard the Joyful Sound
Continue in Worship: Amazing Grace

Offertory Prayer: Lance Daniel
Offertory Music

Musicians

Music Ministry: God is on the Move
Adult Choir

Children’s Church Dismissal
Message: Mike Garrett
Hymn of Response: Trust and Obey
Announcements

Closing Celebration: The Blessing

Title: Absolute Praise
Text: Psalm 103:19-22
Background: The Psalter

Introduction: The Sovereignty of God: Who’s Running the
Show?

Sermon Outline:

Problem of the Unexplained

Prosperity of the Ungodly

Paradox of the Unknown

Praise of the Universe

Sermon Notes:

Sermon Application:
e Two Kingdoms
e Two Ways
e Two Choices

Conclusion: The Parable of the Toy Boat

Prayer Requests: fbcwepray@gmail.com
Dr. Keith Taylor, pastorkeith@fbcwedowee.com
Bryan Wortham, students@fbcwedowee.com
Danna Ely, secretary@fbcwedowee.com - Church office 256-357-2139

520 Hillcrest Ave - P. O. Box 355 - Wedowee, AL - 36278
Stay Informed: Visit https://fbcwedowee.org and click on Events for church-wide
events and activities, and Bulletins for church bulletins.
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GATHER

GIVE

Sunday 09/29/24
Sunday School Classes
Worship Service
Growing Deeper
Youth
Adult Choir Practice
Wednesday 10/02/24
Wednesday Night Meals
(Menu: fried catfish, french fries, slaw, dessert)
AWANA
Youth
Battlefield Prayer Service
Thursday 10/03/24
WMU (constructing OCC shoeboxes)
GriefShare

9:00 A.M.
10:15 A.M.
5:00 P.M.
5:00 P.M.
6:00 P.M.

5:00 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
6:00 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

11:00 A.M.
5:30 P.M.

Giving Report for Sunday 09/22/24: General Fund - $7,485.36

Myers-Mallory State Missions Offering
Myers Mallory Fund YTD collected is $1,707, church goal $4,000,
state goal is $1,200,000. Please prayerfully consider what
you will give to this important fund.

GROW

Ladies Fall/Winter Bible Study, Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M
Ladies’ bible study meets at the home of Jane Entrekin.

Grief&Share“

GriefShare, a Christian based support group, 12-week session is now
meeting on Thursdays, at 5:30 P.M. in the Pastor Conference Room.

Attendance Report for Sunday 09/22/24
Worship Service — 166*
*21 on Montana Mission Trip

Sunday School — 182

Volunteers for Sunday 09/29/24

Nursery: Sharon Daniel, Susan May, Melissa Murphy, Judy Conaway,

Karen Pitts, Morgan Phillips, Keri Taylor
Children’s Church: Kristi & Jim Triplett

Deacons of the Week: Lance Daniel, Levi Phillips, Drew Benefield
Ushers: Alan Canary, Bill White, Bobby Bolt, Mitchell Pike,

James Kendrick

Save the Date

e October 6, 5:00 P.M. Business Meeting (electing messengers)
e October 10, 11:00 A.M. TnT Senior Ministry Lunch

Children & Youth
Children’s Choir (ages 3- 6" grade)
e Sunday, September 29, 5:00 P.M.
e Sunday, October 6, 5:00 P.M.

AWANA Clubs (K — 6" grade)

Awana e Wednesday, October 2, 6:00 P.M.
ClVbLS e Wednesday, October 9, 6:00 P.M.

Youth (7t — 12t grade)

¢ Sunday, September 29, 5:00 P.M.
e Wednesday, October 2, 6:00 P.M.
¢ Sunday, October 6, 5:00 P.M.

e Wednesday, October 9, 6:00 P.M.
e 5™ Quarter - Friday, October 11, 9:30 P.M.

e Judgement Journey — Saturday, October 12, 5:00 P.M.



CHRISTMAS @

BACKPACKS

FOR CHILDREN AND TEENS

FBCW'’s Mission Minded Ladies/WMU asks for your help with
one of our biggest annual mission projects. Together we can

share a gift of love and the gospel with children in need
this Christmas by packing a backpack.

Goal is to pack 80 Backpacks
Backpacks are Due October 18"

You can help by:
Take a backpack from the Rally Room.
Note the gender and age on the backpack tag and write it on
the sign-up sheet.
Take one of the How to Pack a Backpack flyers with
instructions on what to pack.
Return the backpack to the Rally Room by the
due date of Oct. 18t". Backpacks will be dedicated on
Sunday, Oct. 20t and shipped out the week of Oct. 21°t,
Or make a donation and Mission Minded Ladies will pack a
backpack for you. Put WMU Backpacks in the notes
section of your check.

Note:
Each backpack will receive a new bible, purchased via
generous donations from SS classes and individuals.
Each backpack will receive a copy of the Christmas story.

Birthdate
1-Oct
5-Oct
7-Oct
8-Oct
9-Oct
9-Oct
9-Oct

11-Oct
11-Oct
12-Oct
13-Oct
15-Oct
15-Oct
16-Oct
16-Oct
19-Oct
19-Oct
20-Oct
20-Oct
21-Oct
22-Oct
22-Oct
23-Oct
23-Oct
24-Oct
26-Oct
26-Oct
28-Oct
30-Oct

Birthday List
October

First Name Last Name
Olivia Benefield
Stephanie Bacak
Brady Phillips
Lavonne Randall
Ronnie Morgan
Blenda Singleton
Wesley Wortham
Dave Clark
Tim McLendon
Anna Grace Henderson
Karan Hadley
Danny Hadley
Valerie Lovvorn
Lane Gay
Morris Weseloh
Sue Mitchell
Vernesa Waters Sanford
Calan Daniel
Dianne St. John
Keith Taylor
Courtney Baldwin
Troy Gurkin
Will Sledge
Doug Williams
Mike Murphy
Violet Benefield
Sabrina Collins
Ever Craft
Christy Mitchell



