

Believers Who Gather, Give, Grow and Go to Make Disciples of Jesus Christ

# **Worship Service**

Sunday, September 29, 2024

#### **Instrumental Celebration**

Musicians

# **Opening Celebration:**

Lord, Be Glorified Sanctuary

Welcome and Prayer: Mike Garrett

Fellowship Song: We Have Heard the Joyful Sound

Continue in Worship: Amazing Grace

Offertory Prayer: Lance Daniel
Offertory Music

Musicians

Music Ministry: God is on the Move

Adult Choir

Children's Church Dismissal

Message: Mike Garrett

**Hymn of Response:** Trust and Obey

**Announcements** 

Closing Celebration: The Blessing

**Title:** Absolute Praise Psalm 103:19-22

**Background:** The Psalter

Introduction: The Sovereignty of God: Who's Running the

Show?

#### **Sermon Outline:**

Problem of the Unexplained

- Prosperity of the Ungodly
- Paradox of the Unknown
- Praise of the Universe

Sermon Notes:	
Sermon Application:  Two Kingdoms Two Ways Two Choices	
Conclusion: The Para	able of the Toy Boat

Prayer Requests: <a href="mailto:fbcwepray@gmail.com">fbcwepray@gmail.com</a>

Dr. Keith Taylor, <u>pastorkeith@fbcwedowee.com</u> Bryan Wortham, students@fbcwedowee.com

Danna Ely, <u>secretary@fbcwedowee.com</u> · Church office 256-357-2139

520 Hillcrest Ave • P. O. Box 355 • Wedowee, AL • 36278

**Stay Informed:** Visit <a href="https://fbcwedowee.org">https://fbcwedowee.org</a> and click on Events for church-wide events and activities, and Bulletins for church bulletins.

# GATHER

Sunday 09/29/24	
Sunday School Classes	9:00 A.M.
Worship Service	10:15 A.M.
Growing Deeper	5:00 P.M.
Youth	5:00 P.M.
Adult Choir Practice	6:00 P.M.
Wednesday 10/02/24	
Wednesday Night Meals	5:00 P.M.
(Menu: fried catfish, french fries, slaw, dessert)	
AWANA	6:00 P.M.
Youth	6:00 P.M.
Battlefield Prayer Service	6:00 P.M.
Thursday 10/03/24	
WMU (constructing OCC shoeboxes)	11:00 A.M.
GriefShare	5:30 P.M.

#### Attendance Report for Sunday 09/22/24

Sunday School – 182

Worship Service - 166\*

\*21 on Montana Mission Trip

#### Volunteers for Sunday 09/29/24

Nursery: Sharon Daniel, Susan May, Melissa Murphy, Judy Conaway,

Karen Pitts, Morgan Phillips, Keri Taylor Children's Church: Kristi & Jim Triplett

Deacons of the Week: Lance Daniel, Levi Phillips, Drew Benefield

Ushers: Alan Canary, Bill White, Bobby Bolt, Mitchell Pike,

James Kendrick

#### Save the Date

- October 6, 5:00 P.M. Business Meeting (electing messengers)
- October 10, 11:00 A.M. TnT Senior Ministry Lunch

# GIVE

Giving Report for Sunday 09/22/24: General Fund - \$7,485.36

#### **Myers-Mallory State Missions Offering**

Myers Mallory Fund YTD collected is \$1,707, church goal \$4,000, state goal is \$1,200,000. Please prayerfully consider what you will give to this important fund.

# GROW

Ladies Fall/Winter Bible Study, Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M

Ladies' bible study meets at the home of Jane Entrekin.



GriefShare, a Christian based support group, 12-week session is now meeting on **Thursdays**, at 5:30 P.M. in the Pastor Conference Room.

# Children & Youth Children's Choir (ages 3- 6th grade)

- Sunday, September 29, 5:00 P.M.
- Sunday, October 6, 5:00 P.M.

# AWANA Clubs (K - 6<sup>th</sup> grade)



- Wednesday, October 2, 6:00 P.M.
- Wednesday, October 9, 6:00 P.M.

# Youth (7<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> grade)



- Sunday, September 29, 5:00 P.M.
- Wednesday, October 2, 6:00 P.M.
- Sunday, October 6, 5:00 P.M.
- Wednesday, October 9, 6:00 P.M.
- 5<sup>th</sup> Quarter Friday, October 11, 9:30 P.M.
- Judgement Journey Saturday, October 12, 5:00 P.M.



FBCW's Mission Minded Ladies/WMU asks for your help with one of our biggest annual mission projects. Together we can share a gift of love and the gospel with children in need this Christmas by packing a backpack.

# Goal is to pack 80 Backpacks Backpacks are Due October 18<sup>th</sup>

# You can help by:

- 1. Take a backpack from the Rally Room.
- 2. Note the gender and age on the backpack tag and write it on the sign-up sheet.
- 3. Take one of the *How to Pack a Backpack* flyers with instructions on what to pack.
- Return the backpack to the Rally Room by the due date of Oct. 18<sup>th</sup>. Backpacks will be dedicated on Sunday, Oct. 20<sup>th</sup> and shipped out the week of Oct. 21<sup>st</sup>.
- 5. Or make a donation and Mission Minded Ladies will pack a backpack for you. Put WMU Backpacks in the notes section of your check.

#### Note:

- Each backpack will receive a new bible, purchased via generous donations from SS classes and individuals.
- Each backpack will receive a copy of the Christmas story.

# **Birthday List**

#### **October**

Birthdate	First Name	Last Name
1-Oct	Olivia	Benefield
5-Oct	Stephanie	Bacak
7-Oct	Brady	Phillips
8-Oct	Lavonne	Randall
9-Oct	Ronnie	Morgan
9-Oct	Blenda	Singleton
9-Oct	Wesley	Wortham
11-Oct	Dave	Clark
11-Oct	Tim	McLendon
12-Oct	Anna Grace	Henderson
13-Oct	Karan	Hadley
15-Oct	Danny	Hadley
15-Oct	Valerie	Lovvorn
16-Oct	Lane	Gay
16-Oct	Morris	Weseloh
19-Oct	Sue	Mitchell
19-Oct	Vernesa	Waters Sanford
20-Oct	Calan	Daniel
20-Oct	Dianne	St. John
21-Oct	Keith	Taylor
22-Oct	Courtney	Baldwin
22-Oct	Troy	Gurkin
23-Oct	Will	Sledge
23-Oct	Doug	Williams
24-Oct	Mike	Murphy
26-Oct	Violet	Benefield
26-Oct	Sabrina	Collins
28-Oct	Ever	Craft
30-Oct	Christy	Mitchell